
FormatSchedule Prizes
07:30am Registration for Squad A 
08:00am Squad A roll-off 
10:30am Registration for Squad B
11:00am  Squad B roll-off
01:30pm Registration for Squad C
02:00pm Squad C roll-off
04:30pm Registration for Squad D
05:00pm Squad D roll-off
07:30pm Registration for Day -1Joker Squad
08:00pm Day 1 Joker Squad roll-off

09:00am Registration for
 Classified Masters Final
09:46 Call On Reserves
10:00am Classified Masters Final roll-off

02:00 Registration for
 U-25 Masters Final
02:46pm Call On Reserves
03:00pm U-25 Masters Final roll-off
07:00pm U-25 Masters Stepladder

09:00am Registration for
 Open Masters Final
09:46am Call On Reserves
10:00am Open Masters Final roll-off

03.30pm Open Masters
 Last-Man-Standing Match 1
04:00pm Open Masters
 Last-Man-Standing Match 2
04:30pm Open Masters
 Last-Man-Standing Title Match
05:00pm Prize Presentation

September 7, 2019
Saturday

07:30am Registration for Squad A 
08:00am Squad A roll-off 
10:30am Registration for Squad B
11:00am  Squad B roll-off
01:30pm Registration for Squad C
02:00pm Squad C roll-off
04:30pm Registration for Squad D
05:00pm Squad D roll-off
07:30pm Registration for Day-2 Joker Squad
08:00pm Day 2 Joker Squad roll-off

September 8, 2019
Sunday

September 9, 2019
Monday

September 10, 2019
Tuesday

Qualifying Fees 2 Blocks of
5 Games

RM 850.00
for Open Division
Only

RM 750.00
for Classified
Division
Only

RM 550.00
for U-25*
Division
Only

RM 1,100.00
for Open &
Classified
Division

RM 850.00
for U-25* &
Classified
Division

RM 1,000.00
for U-25* &
Open
Division

RM 1,300.00
for U-25*,
Open &
Classified
Division

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

v)

vi)

vii)

Masters Final Fees

RM 300.00
Classified Division
9 Games

U-25 Division
8 Games
+ Top 3 Stepladder

Open Division
8 Games
+ Top 4 Last Man Standing

RM 250.00

RM 200.00

Rank Open

20,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
1,200.00
1,000.00

900.00
800.00
700.00
600.00
500.00
400.00
350.00
300.00

12,000.00
6,000.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
1,000.00

800.00
700.00
600.00
500.00
400.00
350.00
300.00
250.00

5,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00

800.00
700.00
600.00
500.00
400.00
350.00
300.00
250.00

CHAMPION

1st Runner Up

2nd Runner Up

4th Place

5th Place

6th Place

7th Place

8th Place

9th Place

10th Place

11th Place

12th Place

13 - 20th Place

21 - 40th Place

Classified U-25

Rank Senior

2,000.00
1,000.00

500.00
400.00
300.00
300.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

CHAMPION

1st Runner Up

2nd Runner Up

4th Place

5th Place

6th Place

7th Place

8th Place

9th Place

10th Place

Boys
Youth

Youth Age Categories

Girls
BOWLING BALL

+TROPHY

- Under - 21
- Under - 18
- Under - 15
- Under - 12

BOWLING BALL
+TROPHY

BOWLING BALL
+TROPHY

BOWLING BAG

BOWLING BAG

BOWLING BALL
+TROPHY

BOWLING BALL
+TROPHY

BOWLING BALL
+TROPHY

BOWLING BAG

BOWLING BAG

Main Division

Sub Division

*ALL U-25 PARTICIPANTS
WILL RECEIVED A CERTIFICATE

*All prizes are denominated in Malaysia Ringgit (MYR). 2019


