Schedule				
September 7, 2019 Saturday	07:30am Registration for Squad A 08:00am Squad A roll-off 10:30am Registration for Squad B 11:00am Squad B roll-off			
September 8, 2019 Sunday	07:30am Registration for Squad A 08:00am Squad A roll-off 10:30am Registration for Squad B 11:00am Squad B roll-off 01:30pm Registration for Squad C 02:00pm Squad C roll-off 04:30pm Registration for Squad D 05:00pm Squad D roll-off 07:30pm Registration for Day-2 Joker Squad 08:00pm Day 2 Joker Squad roll-off			
September 9, 2019 Monday	09:00am Registration for Classified Masters Final 09:46 Call On Reserves 10:00am Classified Masters Final roll-off 02:00 Registration for U-25 Masters Final 02:46pm Call On Reserves 03:00pm U-25 Masters Final roll-off 07:00pm U-25 Masters Stepladder			
September 10, 2019 Tuesday	09:00am Registration for Open Masters Final 09:46am Call On Reserves 10:00am Open Masters Final roll-off 03.30pm Open Masters Last-Man-Standing Match 1 04:00pm Open Masters Last-Man-Standing Match 2 04:30pm Open Masters Last-Man-Standing Title Match 05:00pm Prize Presentation			

Prizes

Main Division					
Rank	Open	Classified	U-25		
CHAMPION	20,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00		
1st Runner Up	10,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00		
2nd Runner Up	5,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00		
4th Place	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00		
5th Place	1,200.00	1,000.00	800.00		
6th Place	1,000.00	800.00	700.00		
7th Place	900.00	700.00	600.00		
8th Place	800.00	600.00	500.00		
9th Place	700.00	500.00	400.00		
10th Place	600.00	400.00	350.00		
11th Place	500.00	350.00	300.00		
12th Place	400.00	300.00	250.00		
13 - 20th Place	350.00	250.00			
21 - 40th Place	300.00				

Sub Division

Rank	Senior	Youth	
		Boys	Girls
CHAMPION	2,000.00	BOWLING BALL +TROPHY	BOWLING BALL +TROPHY
1st Runner Up	1,000.00	BOWLING BALL +TROPHY	BOWLING BALL +TROPHY
2nd Runner Up	500.00	BOWLING BALL +TROPHY	BOWLING BALL +TROPHY
4th Place	400.00	BOWLING BAG	BOWLING BAG
5th Place	300.00	BOWLING BAG	BOWLING BAG
6th Place	300.00	Youth Age Ca	tegories
7th Place	200.00	- Under - 21 - Under - 18	
8th Place	200.00	- Under - 15	
9th Place	200.00	- Under - 12	
10th Place	200.00	*ALL U-25 PARTICIPANTS WILL RECEIVED A CERTIFICATE	

*All prizes are denominated in Malaysia Ringgit (MYR).

Format				
Qualifying Fee	s 2 Blocks of 5 Games			
for Open Division Only i) RM 750.00 for Classified Division Only ii) RM 550.00 for U-25* Division Only	RM 1,100.00 for Open & Classified Division RM 850.00 for U-25* & Classified Division RM 1,000.00 for U-25* & Open Division			
Division Masters Final Fees				
RM 300.00	Open Division 8 Games + Top 4 Last Man Standing			
RM 250.00	Classified Division 9 Games			
RM 200.00	U-25 Division 8 Games + Top 3 Stepladder			

